RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce	
PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
At	torney Docket No. DURE-055 CON 1 & CON 2	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents	
of copy ther		
1. Name of the conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Verity, A. Neil	Name: <u>DURECT CORPORATION</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 2 Results Way	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Cupertino State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 95014	
Execution Date:		
12/02/2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/888,658	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/888,648		
A LEG LA LA		
5. Name and address of party to whom	tached? ☐ Yes 図 No 6. Total number of applications and patent	
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: _2	
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00	
	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>60.00</u>	
Name: Thomas P. McCracken	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: DURECT CORPORATION	Authorized to be charged to deposit	
2 Results Way	account	
City: <u>Cupertino</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95014</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>50-1953</u>	
· ·	<u> </u>	
DO NOT USE TH	LS SPACE	
9. Signature.	$\wedge I$	
The North March	10/00/0000	
Thomas P. McCracken	12/02/2009	
Name of person signing Signs	ature Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
MS Assignments		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks		
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Thombs: confife that this garage and one is being facility in the provise of the (571) 273, 0140 and		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to (571) 273-0140 on		
12/02/2009		

PATENT REEL: 023597 FRAME: 0805 DEC-02-2009 15:42 DURECT CORPORATION 4087773577 P.003

DURE-055 CON 1, CON 2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable considerat	uon, recei	pt of which is hereby acknowled	ıgea,
Adrian Neil Verity	of	Sunnyvale, CA	
Am the inventor of the invention in:			
CONTROLLED DELIVERY SYSTEM			
For which we filed two United States Panow have Serial Nos. <u>11/888,658 and 1</u>			and
And WHEREAS, Durect Corporation, a business at: 2 Results Way, Cupertino, Centire right, title and interest in, to and un	California,	95014, is desirous of obtaining	the

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all provisionals, divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents of other evidence of forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 023597 FRAME: 0806

DURE-055 CON 1, CON 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hercunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Executed this <u>02</u> day of December, 2009

Adrian Neil Verity